Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Tuolumne County TITLE {DESCRIPTION): ) . MPOApr:
ROUTE: Pl 50 o T, S o o G 12t 30 | S0 11
PPNO: KP: from Stanislaus/Tuol Co. line to 200 ft short of SR 120/108.) Federal Aprv: [ f
EA: MPO1D: TUOHPP1
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0233
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tuolumne County PRIMGR.  BILL MCKENZIE g:\’;;’::fi:uzggn?jﬂ;:rg::éﬁ:ﬁ:
PHONE:  {209) 533-5601
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Tolal For Project
Version Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active  04/06/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/ScopefSch. Change 35 4420
3 Cfficial ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 4,230
2 Official ~ 07/25/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 1,134 225 725
1 Official ~ 06/09/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 22 1,134 950
* Demo - PRIOR 08/08 0910 lom 1nz 1213 134 BEYOND  IOTAL
* Fund Seurce 1 of 3 PE
- s i RW
* Fund Type: High Pricrity Projects Program oy 1,440 2
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1,440 1440
* Local Funds - PRICR 08/09 0810 1011 112 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
+ Fund Type: County Funds RW
CON 834 834
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 834 B3
* Other Fed - PRIOR 08108 09/10 011 nnz 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 3 PE
; : RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regicnal Surface Transporiation Program 2145 2446
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 2145 2148
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 1112 i213 13114 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 4,420 4420
TOTAL 4,420 4,420
Comments:
"""" ™ Version 4 - 04/06/2010 ™+*"*Adjust HPP funds to current available (decrease), $1,439,840, increase local funds to $833,764, increase in total project cosl to $4,419,600. Local agency funds PE/IRW,
e Version 3 - 0212612009 ~***Local agency will fund PE/RW upfront, HPP and ARRA funds to be used for CON, transfer project to 2008 FSTIP, Also now adds ARRA funds, advance CON to 08/09 - psy

T Version 2 - 0771612008 ****"Comrection - funds programmed in 09710 for PE should be for RV - commection made in this amendment - psg

s Version 1 - 05/28/2008

Programs new HPP project HPP #580, project s split between Stanislaus & Tuol, Tuol rec 5/6 of available funds. Total HPP award is $2M, total project cost for Tuol section $2,083,750, non capacity increasing project. repaving &
shoulder improvements to bring road up to current standards - psg

Meed 1 ramima -



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Tuelumne County
ROUTE: PM.

PPNOC: KP:

EA MPOID: TUOHPP1

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0233

TITLE {DESCRIPTION):

from Stanislaus/Tuel Co. line to 200 fi short of SR 120/108.)

County Highway J59 Upgrade (HPP project to upgrade existing county Hwy
J-50 through Tuolumne, Slanislaus and Merced Cotnties. 12.5 miles of J-59

MPO Aprv:  05/06/2009
State Aprv: 050612008
Federal Aprv: 05/08/2008

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tuclumne County

PRJMGR: BILL MCKENZIE
PHONE:  (208) 533-5601

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing andlor rehabilitation.

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status ~ Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 04/06/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - CosUScope/Sch. Change 35 4,420
3 Official  05/06/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 4,230
2 Official ~ 07/25/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - CostScope/Sch. Change 23 1134 225 725
1 Official  06/09/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 22 1,134 950
+Demo - PRICR 08/09 09/10 1011 2 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 3 PE
G s 3 RW
» Fund Type; High Priority Projects Program
L gy e CON 1,667 1,667
- Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 1.667 1,667
» Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 03410 1011 1112 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 of 3 PE
; RwW
« Fund Type: County Funds
CON 47 417
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7 7
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 30f 3 PE
. ; RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporlation Program
U P ™ CON 2,146 2146
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 2146 2146
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 1112 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 4,230 4,230
TOTAL 4,230 4,230
Comments:

e Version 3 - 02/26/2009 ********Local agency wil fund PE/RW upfromt, HPP and ARRA funds to be used for CON, ransfer project to 2008 FSTIP, Also now adds ARRA funds, advance CON o 08/09 - psg
= Version 2 - 07/16/2008 ***""Carrection - funds programmed in 09/10 for PE should be for RIW - correction made in this amendment - psg

resreswe Version 1 - 05/20/2008 *+++++**

Programs new HPP project HPP #580, project is splil between Stanislaus & Tuol, Tuol rec 5/6 of available funds. Total HPP award is $2M, total project cost for Tuol section $2,083,750, non capacily increasing project. repaving &

shoulder improvements to bring road up to current standards - psg

Plemd..cs £ ATIPO



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: Amador County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: [/
ROUTE: BA: Signage (Countywide Traffic Sign Replacement) StateApry: [/
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPCID: SIGNAGE
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0271
EPATABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Amador County PRJ MGR:
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Versicn is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status  Official Dale  Updated Bv Change Reason Amend No Preg Con Prog RW PE
3 . Aclive  OMOB/Z010  MPOGRAY  Amendment - CostiScope/Sch, Change 35 418
2 Official ~ 08/20/2009 MPQGRAY  Amendmenl - Cther (Explain ==>) 17 570
1 Official _ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 570
« Other Fed - PRICR 08109 09/10 1011 112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 1 PE
0 . RW
* Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporiaticn Program o - s
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 418 i

Comments:

T Version 3 - 04/06/2010 *""Bids came in lower - reduce programmed amount by $152k, Funds will be used on Latrobe Rd - Pavement Rehab, MPO ID RRRTBLZ -

*remem Version 2 - 08/05/2009 "**~*Change in implementing agency only -
S Version 1+ 04/13/2009 e
Program new project replace traffice signs, Amador County, program ARRA RSTP funds

Pradiisl af ATIDG % ~



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DiST: 10 COUNTY: Amador County ;{TLE (DESCREPTLO'\#"H _ MPO Aprv:  08/20/2009
ROUTE. ignage (Countywide Traffic Sign Replacement) State Aprv: .
PPNO: Federal Aprv. /1
EA: MPO1ID: SIGNAGE

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0271

EPA TABLE Il or lif EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Amador County PRJMGR:
PHONE:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

2 Official MPOGRAY  Amendment - Other (Explain ==>) 17 570

1 Official MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 570
= Other Fed - PRIGR 08/09 Qoo lom 1n2 2n3 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 1 PE

) ; RW

+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporiation Program . 570 -
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 570 570

Comments:

“re+res Version 2 - 08/05/2008 **"***Change in implementing agency only -

= Version 1 - 0411312009

Program new project replace traffice signs, Amador County, program ARRA RSTP funds

Dradint ~f ATIDC



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY; Various Counlies TITLE (DESCRIPTION}:
ROUTE: PM:

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPOID: RRRTBL2 8312)

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0287

Pavement Rehab & Inlersection Improveme (Pavement Rehab, repaving,
resurfacing, shoulder impravements, inlersection improvements, etc Group
Project Lisling for non attainment counties - per Tille 40, 93.126 Table 2, Federal Aprv: [/

MPC Aprv: I
Slate Aprv: I

EPA TABLE !l or il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Y: Vari i :
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Variocus Agencies PRJMGR Pavemenl resuiacing andlor fehabiilaion:
PHONE;
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Versicn Status  Official Date  Updated By Change Reason Amend No, Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Active  04/06/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cos/Scope/Sch. Change 35 8,203
2 Official ~ 11/24/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 8,051
1 Official  05/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 7,301
+ Other Fed - PRICR 0809 0910 1011 1112 1213 13414  BEYOND TOTAL
+Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
: : RwW
+Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transpoertation Program
e % el & CON 7,453 7453
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7453 7253
= Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10m unz 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
- Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
" RW
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
e P CON 750 750
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 750 750
Project Total PRIOR 08/08 0910 1011 1112 1213 13114  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 7453 750 8,203
TOTAL 7453 750 8,203
Comments:
Lo Version 3 - 04/06/2010 *=*~"Increase funds for Amador Co Latrobe Rd. project by $152k

T Version 2 - 11/23/2009 *****Add 2 Nevada Co. projects funded with local funds: Dersey Dr, and Wolf Rd, fer pavement reconstruction, efc. total $750,000 - psg

e Version 1 - 041512009 #+

Eslablish grouped project listing for non atainment rural counties, program ARRA funds based on 93.126 Table 2. 93.127 Table 3

Prodiet of ATIDC

Mome 4



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: 10 COUNTY Various Counties [TD”LE (DEEC:'iT'?N)i . 0 MPO Aprv:  11/24/2009
) ' avement Rehab & Intersection Improveme (Pavement Rehab, repaving,

ROUTE: M resurfacing, shoulder improvements, interseclion improvements, etc Group State Aprv. I
PPNO; KP. Project Listing for non atlainment counlies - per Tille 40, 93.126 Table 2, Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO1D: RRRTBL2 93.12)
CTIPS 1D: 230-0000-0287

g 4 T e
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR: EPATABLE I m”'. EXEMPT CATE.GO.RY

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.
PHONE:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Version Status  Official Date  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Active 04/06/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 35 8,203
2 Official ~ 14/24/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 8,051
1 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 7,301
» Other Fed - PRIOR 08/03 09/10 1011 1112 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1of 2 PE
; : RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
¢ eg CON 7,301 7.301
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7,301 7,301
= Local Funds - ERIOR 08/03 09/10 10111 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
; RW
* Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds
ype POl CON 750 750
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 750 750
Project Total PRICR 08/09 0910 1011 11112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 7,301 750 8051
TOTAL 7,301 750 8,051

Comments:

e Version 2 - 11/23/2009 ~*7***Add 2 Nevada Co. projects funded with local funds: Dorsey Or, and Wolf Rd. for pavement reconstruction, ete. lotal §750,000 - psg

¥ Version 1 - 04/15/2009 "

Establish grouped project listing for non attainment rural counties, program ARRA funds based on 93,126 Table 2. 93.127 Table 3



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: 03 COUNTY: Glenn County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): - MPOApr: 1!
ROUTE oM Sixth Streel Resurfacing (In Orland, on Sixth Street from South Street lo s g
: Colusa Street and Swift Streel 1o Dale Stresl. Rehabillate roaway.) Stale Aprv: 1
PPNO: 1313 KP: Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPOID:
CTIPS ID: 130-0000-1813
P, :
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Orland, City of PRJMGR: Ken Skilman EPATABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
PHONE:  (530) 865-1600
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Officiat Dale  Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Active 0410712010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/ScopefSch. Change 35 479 3
2 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 661 3
1 Official  09/02/2008 MPOGRAY  Adoplion - Carry Qver 524 3
+Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0810 1011 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 1 PE 3 3
= Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program RW
479 479
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 282 382
Comments:
T Version 3 - 04/07/2010 * “Funding for project reduced by $181k, those funds transferred to grouped project isting for Prev. Maint to be used for addl Tehama St. resurfacing extended iocationCnly ARRA funding remains
on this project

= Version 2 - 04/13/2009 ****Program ARRA funds - advance project to 08103, swap STIP funds to ARRA funds, project cost increase.
=t Version 2 - 07/08/08 *mm+

Project data fransfered from 2008 STIP. PE only, CON outside valid FSTIP period, total project cost $527k

s Version 1 - 07/07/08 =

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP 1,



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 03 COUNTY: Glenn County TITLE (DESCRIPTICN): MPO Aprv:  05/06/2008
ROUTE Sixth Street Resurfacing {In Orland, on Sixth Street from South Street to .
Colusa Street and Swif Streel to Date Slreet. Rehabilitate roaway.) Stale Aprv.  05/06/2008
PPNO: 1313 Federal Aprv: 050812008
EA: MPOID:
CTIPS ID: 130-0000-1913
EPA TABLE Il or [l EXEMPT CATEGCRY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Orland, City of

PRJMGR: Ken Skilman

PHONE:  (530) 865-1600
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Aclive 04/07/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Delele Project 35 661 3
2 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Gost/Scope/Sch, Change 8 661 3
1 Official ~ 09/02/2008 MPOGRAY  Adeption - Carry Over 524 3
+Other Fed - PRIOR 08109 09/10 lo1 2 2n3 1314  BEYOND  TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 1 PE 3 3
« Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transpertation Program RW
CON 661 661
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 654 564

Comments:

7 Version 2 - 04/13/2009 ******Program ARRA funds - advance project to 08/03, swap STIP funds to ARRA funds, project cost increase.

et Version 2 - 07/08/08 =

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP. PE only, CON outside valid FSTIP period, total project cesl $527k

s lersion 1 - 07/07/08

Project data tansfered from 2008 STIP 1.

Cradunt Af FTIDC

Nann 4



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counlies ;‘TLE;QDESTCT‘F;T;‘;;?W( - Py MPO Aprv: /1
] ) rev, Maint Tille 17(d){1) (Modemizalion of a highway by _
ROUTE: P resurfacing, resloralion, rehab, reconstruction, adding shoulders, or adding Slale Aprv: H
PPNO: KP: aux lane {parking weaving, turning, climbing) Grouped Project Listing) Federal Aprv: 1/
EA: MPQID: PREVMAINT
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0269
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencles PRJMGR: EPATABLE llor I EXEMPT CATEGORY:
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Staus ~ Official Date  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. ProgCon  Prog RW PE
6 Active 04/07/2010 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 35 19,663
5 Offigial 12/30/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 19,830
4 Official 12/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendmenl - CosV/Scape/Sch, Change 25 19,844
3 Official ~ 09/09/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 19,849
2 Official ~ 06/14/2008 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 19,849
1 Official ~ 05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 18,679
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1A 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
F f RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transporation Program
e . PRI 19,624 19624
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 19624 9624
» Olher Fed - PRIOR 08/09 0o 10711 1112 12113 1314  BEYQOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 0l 2 PE
’ RW
« Fund Type: ARRA - Transportation Enhancemenl
L P CON 39 39
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL T e
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 1112 12113 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 19,663 19,663
TOTAL 19,663 19,663

Comments:

e Version 6 - 04107/2010 ******Adds new location for Glenn Co Tehama St, savings from Glenn Co Sixth S line item project used to fund Tehama SL,removed Sixth St location from grouped lisiing, Sixth St funding remaining

$483k, Tehama SL $181,129, Tehama St prior listing $200k, now 2 locations on Tehama St. funded with ARRA funds,

T Version 5 - 1212672009 ™******Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $14,159 to be applied to the Yreka Bicycle Ped project - psg
e Version 4 - 1113072009 *"""Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $5k - funds used for Collier CIIC Center -

" Version 3« 09/08/2009 *****Adds addl location for Siskiyou Co, 11th St locations. - psg

T Version 2 - 06/01/2009 ***+**~Programs additional projects for Mendocino County - Dora St & W. Commercial Street, increase ARRA funds by $871k in 08109 increase funds to Dl Norte for Lake Ear Dr.5264 k, and $39 of

ARRA TE- (admin mod) -
== Version 1 - 04/13/2009 ****“***New Projecl - programs ARRA RSTP funds for attainmenl counties

Dradinial Af £TIDR ~



Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
Local Highway System

DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counlies
ROUTE: PM:

PPNC: KP:

EA: MPO ID: PREVMAINT

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0268

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Prev. Maint Title 23 771.117(d)(1) (Modernization of a highway by
resurfacing, resloralion, rehab, reconsiruction, adding shoulders, or

aux [ane (parking weaving, turming, climbing) Grouped Project Listing)

MPO Aprv:  12/30/2009
State Aprv: H
Federal Aprv: [/

adding

EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJMGR:
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (FPrinted Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Dale  Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
[ Active 04/0712010 MPOGRAY Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 35 20,146
5 Official ~ 12/30/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 19,830
4 Official ~ 12/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 19,844
3 Official ~ 09/08/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 19,849
v Official ~ 06/14/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 19,849
1 Official  05/06/2009 MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 8 18,679
« Other Fed - PRIOR 08/08 0910 1011 12 1213 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE
; ; RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program
P * . “ CON 19,791
» Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 19,791
« Other Fed - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 1112 1213 1314  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2of 2 PE
. RW
» Fund Type: ARRA - Transporiation Enhancement
s a CON 39
» Funding Agency: NIA TOTAL o
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 1n2 1213 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 19,830
TOTAL 19,830
Comments:

**mr Version 5 - 12/20/2009 *******Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $14,159 to be applied to the Yreka Bicycle Ped project - psg
e Version 4 - 11/30/2009 ******Reduces ARRA RSTP funding for Siskiyou County by $5k - funds used for Collier CUIC Center -
*r* Version 3 - 09/08/2009 *"*"Adds add! location for Siskiyou Co, 11th St locations, - psg

T Version 2 - 06/01/2009 **m*Programs additional projects for Mendocino County - Dora St & W. Commercial Street, increase ARRA funds by $871k in 08/02 ,increase funds to Del Norte for Lake Earl Dr.5261k, and $3%k of

ARRA TE- (admin mod) -

et Version 1 - 04/13/2009 *"*New Project - programs ARRA RSTP funds for attainment counties

Pradist af ATIDG



Rural Non MPO Counties
Non Atlainment Counties
Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehab
Grouped Project Lisling
Based on 93.126 Table 2 A 10

Based on 93.126 Table 2, 93.127 Table 3
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation, shoulder improvements, traffic control devices and operating assistance.
Intersection channelization, signalizations at individual intersections, interchange reconfiguration projects, etc.
For non attainment counties only
Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa,Nevada, Inyo, Mono, Tuolumne
Mariposa Co. changed project locations, but not cost. Lisl updated & submitted w/Amd #19.
Calaveras Co. - change project location to comply with eligibility requirements 11-4-08. No change in dcllars,
Collars may be spread between the various locations based on bids,
11/5/09 - City of Angeles Change in Project location to Murphys Grade Rd.
Note: bids have been coming in much lower than anticipated thereby allowing additional locations to be added 1o project.
Nevada County- Admin. Mod #22 - adds 2 projects funded with local revenue - will be converted to ARRA when/if
funds become available. - Wolf Rd. from Hwy 49 to Duggans, Dorsey Dr. Grass Valley
Amador Co #35 - increases funds available to Amador Co, Latrobe Rd. by $152k. Funds came from "signage” project.

County Description/Location ARRA Local
Amador 878,774
Michigan Bar Rd. - capital reconstruction

Latrobe Rd. at Old Sacramento Rd. - reconstruct
Intersection including approaches

_ Michigan Bar Rd, - Widen Shoulders
Calaveras 1,295,824
Olive Orchard Rd. from Burson Rd. to SR 26

Meko Dr from Black Foot Cir 1o end of road.

Pennsylvania Gulch from SR 4 to Singdam Rd.

Walertown Rd. - from Paloma {o Campo Seco

Independence - from Railroad Flat to Dogwood Pass

The following projects are FY! only - and are not
included in the FSTIP at this time - when additional
funds become available, they will be added to the
grouped project listing.
Railroad Flat Rd. from Ridge Rd. to South Fork Bridge
Main St. - Copperopolis from SR 4 , 1.04 miles
Parrot's Ferry Rd. from Airola to Parrot's Ferry Bridge
Railroad Flat Rd. from Sheep Ranch Rd. continuing 1.17
miles
(environmental is continuing on the above projects -
additional ARRA furds will be used when avaifable)

(Note: per 11/9/09 e-mail from Leslie Gomes, request
‘retumn to initial request for the following roads: Olive
.Orehard, Pennsylvania Guich, Walertown, Independence).
iThe environmental process will continue for Main St.,
‘Parrot's Ferry Rd.; and two sections of Railroad Flat Rd.

City of Angels - AC overlay on Murphys Grade Rd. from
SR 49 R/W to 1600’ ft east of SR 49 R/W (note: 11/10/09
e-mail from Rebecca Lester - delete this location and
return to Stockton Rd. )

City of Angeles - AC overlay on Stockton Rd. - 11/10/09

‘Inyc; 4 H'ahby"St‘ lmpro\.'émen't-;'z'rﬁléé ' 1,367,998

Barlow Lane Reconstruction rehabilitate approxi .6 miles
of Barlow Ln, and install traffic striping, pavement marking
& striping and signage for existing bike lanes. Overlay 1.1
EE CLRONAARS —
Mariposa 554,515

Rehabilitation of various roadways in Mariposa County
Triangle Rd, PM 10 - 11,750
Carleton Rd. PM 10 - 13.05 - deleted 9/11/09
Hornitos Rd. PM 20-115 - 26.12¢9
Granite Springs Rd. PM 10 - 13.161 - deleted 9/11/09
Bear Valley Rd. PM 18.2 - 20.43 - deleted 9/11/09
Greeley Hill Rd. - added 9/11/09

Mono 340,000
Swall Meadows Rd. from Lower Rock Creek Rd. on east
to Foothill Rd, on the west |

NonAttain Grouped #22 11M@xagdaxs 3,015,311 41672010



Rural Non MPQ Counlies
Non Attainment Counlies
Pavement Resurfacing and/or Rehab
Grouped Project Listing
Based on 93.126 Table 2 A 10

City of Grass Valley
3. Auburn St frem Hwy 20/49 1o E. Main St.

Nevada City
Broad St. from Union St. to SR 49.

Nevada County

Hirschdale Rd, from 1-80 Exit to bridge over Truckee River
Glenshire Dr. from Hirschdale Rd. 1o White Horse Rd.

La Barr meadows Rd. from Grass Valley Ctiy limits lo the
vicinity of Dog Bar Rd. and Dog Bar Rd to the vicinity of
Alta Sierra Drive - in various locations.

West of Grass Valley, East Pleasanl Valley Rd, North of
Ridge Road, Tyler Foote Rd.

Magnolia Road -Lake of the Pines entrance construct
center turn lane & related roadway improvements

Wolf Rd. from Hwy 49 to Duggans Rd. - rehab/shoulder
improvement - funded with local funds 350,000

Dorsey Drive, Grass Valley - pavement reconstryction and

ADA improvements - funded with local gas tax fund in
0910 400,000

Total Programrhed as of 04/06110 },432,4é2
ARRA RSTP Grouped Pavement Rehab, Resurf, etc.

Mariposa modified locations 9/11/09 - removed Carleton
Rd., Bear Valley Rd. and Granite Springs Rd. Replaced by
Greeley Hill Rd. Changes submitted w/Adm #19.

Calaveras modified location 10/29/04 based on eligibility
requirements,

City of Angeles modified locations 11/5/09 based en
eligibility requirements.

NonAttain Grouped #22 11-24-09x5 xIs 44612010



Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Listing
Resurfacing, Restoration, Rehabilitalion, Reconstruction
{adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Attainment/NonClassified Counties

As of Admin, Mod #35

Based on 771,117 (d)}{1)for Attainment/Nonclassified Counties
Modernization of a highway by resurfacing, resloration, rehabilitation, reconstruction,
adding shoulders, or adding auxiliary lanes (e.g., parking, weaving, turning, climbing).

Backup list revised to add Bald Hills Rd., Humboldt County - no change in cost or funding 6/2/09, Amd. 12,

Backup list revised to add Lake Earl Drive Rehabilitation, Del Norle County, increase
ARRA RSTP $261,000, Amd. #14

ARRA, TE funds $39,126 added to Del Norle project Amd #14.

Mendocino added 2 projecls, Dora S1. and W. Commercial SL. totaling $871,000- Amnd #14

Admin. Mod #18 - adds additional location for Siskiyou County project - no change in cost.

Amendment #19 - adds additional localion for Glenn Co - no change in cost.

11/19 - Update locations for Humbeld! Co - City of Eureka, no change in cost.

11/30/09 - Admin. Med #22 - reduces Siskiyou County RSTP by 5k - funds 10 be added to CIIC.

12/21/09 - add additional locations for City of Clearlake - Arrowhead Road, Pomo Road

12/24/09 - decrease Siskiyou County tolal by $14,159 to be transferred 1o Yreka Bike/Ped
grouped project listing.

04/07/10 - revise funding for Glenn Co projects. Sixth St resurfacing was also listed as a line
item project and on grouped project listing. Admin, Mod #35 removes funding from line item,
reduces cost to $483k, adds $181k funding lo Tehama St extends Tehama St. location.

STIP State Cash was removed from Sixth 5t on line item project & replaced with ARRA
on grouped projecls.

Colusa 259,000
Grimes-Arbuckle Rd, between Sycamere Slough Rd.
and SR 45

Del Norte 907,520

Pebble Beach Dr. Hemlock te Washinglon
Cceanview Dr. Rehab - Mcuth of Smith River Rd. to

1100 fi. s of Spyglass Rd.
E! Dorado St, Rehab - Hamilton Ave 1o High Scheol

Entrance.
Rehab of 5h Si. between Wendel & A St.

Lake Earl Drive rehabilitation

‘Glenn ‘ 381,129
Tehama St. resurfacing - from County Rd. 53 {o Counly
Rd. 57 ($200,000) 200,000

Tehama St resurfacing - from County Road 53 to Cedar
St. fed project ESPL-15062(015) 181,129

Sixth Street resurfacing - from South Street lo Colusa
St. and Swift St. to Date Street ($482,871) now line item
_project. No funding is included in grouped project listing _

Humboldt 5,204,654
Humboldt Co.
Lucas St. Rehab
Harris St.
Airporl Rd.
Bald Hills Road {added 6/2/09)

City of Arcata
R&R Oon Alliance Rd.

City of Eureka
Harris 81. from Broadway St. 1o Harriscn Ave.
Hodgson St. from F Stto W St.
Third St from Broadway St o B St.
Summer St from 5th St to 14th St.

Blue Lake
Greenwood Safety and School Zone

City of Rio Dell
Wildwood Avenue

Fortuna

PM Attainment Grouped Projcts #35 04.07-10 xIs



Lassen

Mendocino

Piumas

Siskiyou

Tehama

Rural NonMPO Counties
Grouped Project Listing
Resurfacing, Restoration, Rehabilitation, Recenstruction
(adding shoulders, or aux lanes)
Attainment/NonClassified Counties

As of Admin. Mod #35

Forluna Blvd.

City of Trinidad
Museum Access

2,425,960

Lake Co
Soda Bay Rd. Overlay
Lakeport
Forbes Street
Clearlake
Austin
Burns Valley
Arrcwhead Road
Pomo Road
1,517,960
Termo-Grasshopper Rd.
Susanville Rehab - Cherry Terrace, Glenn Dr., Numa
Rd.
3.698,285
Fort Bragg
Pudding Creek Reconstruction
Harold 31. Rehabilitation
Dana Sireet Rehabilitation
Mendocino Co.
West Rd. Overlay
Pudding Creek Overiay
Comptche Ukiah Rd. Overlay
City of Ukiah
South Dora Sireel Rehab
City of Willits
.. West Commercial St. Rehab w
' 790,601
Grizzly Rd. Pavement Overlay - Beginning 0.7 miles
north of Stale Route located east of the Cily of Portola
and extending north 3,33 miles.
_Bucks Lake Rd, CR 411, pm .54 - 1.64
2,041,340
Copco Road - |-5
Various Streets and Roads: Cily of Wead
Park Street
Califomnia Street
Morris Street
North Davis Avenue
Shasta Ave
City of Montague
South 11th St
North 11th St.
‘ 2,397,351
Qverlay for San Benito Avenue
Tehama County Road 99W
 Total Programmed as of Admin Mod #27 19,623,800
ARRA RSTP Funds Pavement Rehab, Resurf. Etc.
Project also includes $39,126 of ARRA Regional TE
for a Del Norte project. 39,126
Total All Funds 19,662,926

PM Attainment Grouped Projcts #35 04-07-10 xls



